Affidavit of Probable Cause
Fuller, John A W/M DOB: 11-05-53

During this investigation I contacted the Oklahoma Medical Board and investigators from
their department provided me with a list of siX previous complaints against the defendant
by former patients or coworkers that dated back to 2001. I interviewed each of these
individuals.

- Female Victim R said she saw the defendant at the Variety Care Clinic, 4023
NW 10" St in Oklahoma City, Oklahoma County on 12-09-11 #®r depression and hip
pain. Victim-4ilfsaid the defendant conducted a breast exam for an unknown reason.
’-Victim_-‘said when the medical assistant left the room that the defendant told her she
was required to get a vaginal exam.
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Victim@il®said she told the defendant she did not need one but the defendant said he was
an OBGYN and examined all his patients this way. Victim @il said the defendant
conducted the vaginal exam without wearing gloves. Victim@lPsaid after she learned
the defendant no longer worked here in 2012 she returned and told a worker, Witness-
@:t Variety Care what the defendant had done to her. This employee told her that the
defendant had also sexually harassed an employee and that was why he no longer worked
there.

Upon completion of this investigation, your affiant believes the above named defendant,
John A Fuller, is in violation of Oklahoma Statute:

Title 21, Section 1111.1, having committed the crime of Rape by Instrumentation, by
inserting his fingers in to Victim-@il§without her request to perform an exam she did not
want and ' .

Title 21, Section 1123.B, having committed the crime of Sexual Battery, by placing his

hand under Victim-{ils shorts and resting his fingers on the skin of her vagina when she
was there for pain management only and this exam was conducted without her request.

Your affiant respectfully request an arrest warrant be issued.

Det. Clint Teel

Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of : g
2014.

My Commission Expires:

NOTARY PUBLIC



